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srf̂ ŵ sr fa v u snrrftft «m rct
% w tft aft* ^ finsrfuft wwff^cT
^ ft*TT A *ftf W w i? S*T fsr«F5T
*wm t ,  !ft 3W  *tM ?t *ft * 5 *  ^TPT
t  f^srar % w i * tt®t t  ’

«ro Tonnft («ft wrfk* **>)
■*nTeft*r t t *ri*rf?r

wjjf ^fTT^t)
cwt vrorhr t w i t

*JV ^  ^5T  SpfPT ?T T O  ^  'iAni,
«Rtf* PT *fcft P̂TOTt A ft <"F w ^
*rrar |  ft? ^  $5* % v t t  <m*T ^
ft*TT I

Social Security Scheme (or Industrial
Workers

*27. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state

(a) whether a Study Group has been appointed to formulate a comprehensive social security scheme for indus *-
trial workers;

(b) if so, who are the members of the Group; and

(c) whether any time limit has been fixed for submission of the schemes9

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): (a) Yes

(b) 1 Shn V K R Menon, Director, ILO , India Branch

Chairman.

2 Col V M Albuquerque, Director General Employees’ State Insurance Corporation

3 Shn S N Mubayi, Central Provident Fund Commissioner

4 Shn B N Datar, Deputy Seccretary. Ministry of Labour and Employment and Director, Labour and Employment, Planing Commission

5 Shn S Knshnamurthi, Research OfBeer, Office of the CobM ler of Insurance

6 Shn K K Bhargava Insurance Commissioner, Employees’
State Insurance Corporation

Member Secretary.

(c) 30th November 1957

Closure of Textile Mills

f Shri A. K Gopalan:
*28. ̂ Shri Narayanankutty Menon:

I Shri R. J. Rao:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No
164 on the 22nd May, 1957 and state
the number of employees and workers
m textitle mills affected by closures and closure notices during the first six months of 1957

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo). The number of workers affected by the mills actually closed down dunng the first six months of 1957 is 6812. The number of workers who will be affected, by the mills under closure notice is 8,350

